
INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD 
(Purchase &Store Section) 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Reference to our Tender Notice published on 21-01-2022 on websites of IIUI & 
PPRA and in Print Media (Daily Pakistan Today dated: 21-01-2022 & Jang dated: 22-01-
20222) for procurement of “Office Equipment”. Some amendments have been made in the 
tender as under: 

i) Bid/Tender submission date has been extended and last date for submission of tenders 
will be 24-02-2022 at 10:30 a. m which will be opened on the same date at 11:00 a.m.  

ii) Amendments in specifications of Photocopier Machines and Printers can be 
downloaded from www.ppra.org.pk and www.iiu.edu.pk 

Note: The other details and Terms & Conditions shall remain the same. 

(Javaid Rabbani), Dy. Director (P&S), Room # 213, (2nd Floor) Administration 
Block, Sector H-10 International Islamic University, Islamabad, # 9019255 

 

  

  

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.iiu.edu.pk/


BOQ FOR PROCUREMENT OF “OFFICE EQUIPMENT” 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Required Equipments/items must be of the same brand/specs as mentioned above or Equivalent. 
 

For any technical queries; please contact:  
 

Mr. Shahid Mehmood,  
Dy. Director (Networks), IT Department, IIUI 

Phone No:051-9019570,  
Email:shahid@iiu.edu.pk 

 

S# Items Description Qty. Unit Price with 
applicable taxes (Rs.) 

Total Price with 
applicable taxes (Rs.) 

1. HP LaserJet Pro M404dn Printers: 
 Brand/Model: HP LaserJet Pro M404dnor  

Equivalent 
 Print speed: up to 38 ppm or Equivalent 
 Memory: up to 128MB DRAM 
 Connectivity: USB; WiFi 
 Duplex: Automatic 
 Monthly Duty Cycle: up to 80,000 pages 
 Media Size: A4 

 Warranty: 1 Year, On-site   

20    

2. HP LaserjetColour Printer/Thermal Plotter: 
 Brand/Model: HP or  Equivalent 
 Model: HP DesignJet T650 Wireless Plotter or 

Equivalent 
 Width: 36 inch 
 Pltter Stand: Included 
 Printing Technology: Thermal Inkjet or Equivalent 
 Print Time, Line Diagram: 35 seconds or Equivalent 
 Print Speed: 25 sec/page on D, 82 D prints per hour 

or Equivalent 
 Memory: 1 GB or Equivalent 
 Resolution: 2400 x 1200 dpi or Equivalent 
 Network connectivity: USB, RJ45, WiFi 
 Paper Handling: Manual Feed, Media Cutter, Roll Feed 
 Media Sizes: Sheet Width: 8.3 to 24” / 21.1 to 61 cm 

or Equivalent 
 Roll Width: 11” to 24” / 27.9 to 61 cm or Equivalent 
 Sheet Length: 11” to 74.7” / 27.9 to 189.7 cm or 

Equivalent 

 Warranty: 1 Year, On-site 

01    

3 Photocopier Machines (Heavy Duty): 
 Machine Type: Monochrome Laser Photocopier  
 Copy per minute: 40-50 CPM 
 Copy Selector: 1-999 
 Page Size: A3, A4, Letter, Legal 
 Paper Capacity: 1000 or more Sheets 
 Duplex: Built-in 
 Dual Scan Document Feeder/Reverse Auto 

Document Feeder 
 Memory: 2-6 GB 
 Storage Capacity: 256-500GB 
 Network: Yes 
 Warranty: 1 Year, On-site 

04     

 

 


